Debt securities and subordinated
debts in issue ..... 451,926 1,025,357 1,022,203 420,336 388,878 — 3,308,700

Other ..... — — — — — 1,538 1,538

Total financial liabilities . . . . . 1,061,758 1,199,949 1,044,500 426,963 390,221 21,113 4,144,504

Total interest repricing gap . . . 1,061,850 826,565 (942,039) (267,345) (361,300) 36,741 354,472

2008

Total financial assets ..... 1,673,608 1,751,719 173,998 73,546 98,418 17,738 3,789,027

Total financial liabilities . . . . . 819,219 948,916 860,948 439,352 375,226 4,946 3,448,607

Total interest repricing gap . . . 854,389 802,803 (686,950) (365,806) (276,808) 12,792 340,420

— II-28 —

Sensitivity of net interest income

The table below sets out the impact on net interest income of a 100 basis points parallel fall or rise in all yield curves.

Assuming no management actions, such a series of incremental parallel rises in all yield curves by 100 basis points would

increase planned net interest income while such a series of incremental parallel falls in all curves by 100 basis points would decrease

planned net interest income.

Impact of a shift in yield curve on net interest income of the Group:

2009 2008

+100 basis points parallel shift in all yield curves ..... 13,999 3,302

- 100 basis points parallel shift in all yield curves ..... (13,999) (3,302)

The interest rate sensitivities set out in the table above are for management purposes only and are illustrative based on

simplified scenarios and assumptions, including that all positions will be retained and rolled over upon maturity. The figures represent

the effect on net interest income of the projected yield curve scenarios and are subject to the Group’s current interest rate exposures.

However, the effect has not taken into account the possible risk management measures undertaken by the Bank’s Treasury Department

or related business departments to mitigate interest rate risk. In practice, the Treasury Department seeks proactively to change the